BRITISH MOTOR CYCLE RACING CLUB LIMITED

PROVISIONLL RESULTS

SPRING ROAD RACES

BRANDS HATCH - 12th APRIL, 1980

To. Name Machine Time
EVENT 1 8 Lap Race for Sgle Cyl. 2-strokes over
175cec and not over 250cc

i i 70 Colin Belcher 246 Cotton 8.03%.0
2 9 Geoff Gates 248 Heather Suzuki 8.11.,3
3 63 Vernon Glashier 250 Cerberus 8.13.0
4 54 Geoff Cotgrove 250 Cotten 8.18.7
5 67 Trevor Cox 250 Camp Suzuki 8.26.9
6 64 Angus Stevenson 249 Suzuki 8.27.0
T 66 Brian Gill 250 Yamaha 8.28.0
8 5 David Gilbert 248 KTM 8.28.9
9 54 David Passant 250 Suzuki Bl
10 112 Andrew Luetchford 248 Suzuki 8:.31.0
11 114 Marek Nofer 250 Suzuki Be5LlasT
12 108 Mark Harding 250 CZ 8.39.6
I Sl Henry Workman 250 Cotton 8.41.7
14 92 Alan Clark 250 Bultaco B8.42.4
15 82 Brian Hathaway 250 Camp- Suzuki 844349
16 42 Chris Rees 250 Bultaco 8«57«11
17 68 Nigel Collier 250 Camp Suzuki

18 18 Nigel Wright 246 Suzuki

19 120 Andrew Martin 242 Brown Cagiva

20 88 Gary Dines 246 Suzuki

21 46 Neil Skinner 250 Suzuki

RECORDED FASTEST LAP: No. 70O Colin Belcher 57.8

EVENT 2 8 Lap Race for Sgle & Twin Cylinder 4-strokes

over 175cec and not over 500cc

i & Robin Riley 454 Hagon Special 7.38.3
2 4 Richard Ruth 484 Hagon Suzuki 7.50.0
3 124 John Witt-Mann 249 Witty Ducati 8.06.9
4 %) Mark Vieczorek 498 Yamsha 8.16.0
5 T Mertin Greenland 350 Velocette 8.19.4
6 2 Stephen Pain 249 Kerr Honda 8.19.8
7 61 Chris Turner 450 Hagon Suzuki 8.20.0
8 11 Reg Arnold 344 Lermacchi 8.25.2
9 35 Anthony Adinslie 248 Ducati B.425+9
10 12 Tim Stewart 499 Yamahs BaeT +4
33! 45 Simon Morris 450 Ducati 8e29:1

12 57 Stuart Pield 500 Yamaha 8430.0
13 40 Stephen Elston 344 Aermacchi

14 43 Chris Wimbury 250 Ducati

15 23 Rupert Murden 250 Aermacchi

16 8 Neil Blackburn 498 Triumph

2T 56 Brian Warren 349 A.d.S.

18 59 Dave Heaver 250 Witty Ducati

19 39 Philip Hore 249 Ducati

20 47 Tan Tuxton 250 Ducati

21 3 Miles McCallum 350 Spondon Ducati

22 62 Les Hall 250 Ducati

23 48 Graham Rose 350 Ducati

24 10 Peter Spencer-Hayes 250 Ducati

25 51 ray King 250 Ducati

26 6 Ann Murden 250 Ducati

&b 44 Keith koper 350 Ducati

28 59 Jeremy Drake 250 Honda

29 19 Neil Brailsford 248 Ducati

RECORDED FASTEST LAP: No. 17 Robin Riley 555
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RECORDED FLSTEST LAP:

8 Lap Race for Solos

- 2

over 175ce and not over 250ce

Kevin Clementson
Ivan Gray

Robt. Pemberton
Roger Gregson
Pat Curtin
Kevin Clarke
David Rope

Phil Ransom
Tony Howes
Merrick Linnett
Bill Naylor
Peter Meadows
Fred Brown
William Knight
Richard Freak
Paul Gray

David Jeal
James Mec Manus
Mick Bird

Nick Girling
Kevin Sampson

LECORDED FASTEST LAP:

No.
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Andy Collingwood 53.4 81l.14 mph.

8 Lap Race for Solos over 250cc and not over 350cc

Nigel Corby
Andrew Belsey
Con>r Brennan
Bob Capps

Kenny Pinks
Martin Dellow
Andrew Mellish
John Burbidge
Michael Preston
Ian Longstaff
Martin Greenland
Jon Candy

- David Wills

Ian Blackwell
David Lenton
John Cousins
Stephen Potter
Philip Grocott
David Bailey
Mark Canini
Mick Bird
Andrew Newton
Chris Gillies
Andrew Wilkinson
Jon Lucas

Bob Spinner
Andy Goodall

EVENT 3 -
1 89
2 45
3 24
& XOF
5 141
6 85
7 29
8 99
9 21

10 58

11l 95

12 12

13 83

14 48

15 20

16 26

17 50

18 44

19 41

20 93

21 32

EVENT 4 -~
i 4 31
2 46
3 122
4 2
5 4
6 91
it 98
8 88
9 2

10 100

11 T

12 96

13 94

14 102

15 9

16 el

17 105

18 [

49 49

20 104

2l 41

22 401

23 29

24 103

25 21

26 107

27 42

EVENT -
il 38
2 66
3 18
4 29
5 86
6 50
7 64
(I 1 8
5 76

30 95

11 9

12 39

13 8

8 Lap Race for Solos

NO.
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over %50ce
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Yamzha
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Yamaha
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Yamaha
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Yamsaha
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Yamaha
Yamsha
Yamaha

andrew Belsey

T.20.2 7T78.74
7.21-9 78.44‘
Te24.2 T8.03
Te24.4
T.28.9
Te34.7
Te43.6
7-48-5
7-49-2
T2
7-52-2
T456.8
8.10.7%
8.15.7
8«15-9

7 Laps

53.3 8l.29 mph.

and not over 500ce

Steve Mackin
Mike Lewis
ltobert Skiller
Jeremy Standen
Kevin Phillips
Steve Martin
Nick Rowntree

Alan Gadd
Peter Case
Peter Abbott

. Michael Pellow

Colin Belcher
John Parry
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EVENT 5 (contd.)

-3 -

15 28 Jeff Potts 352 Yamaha 8.08.6

16 16 Kevin Lttwood 351 Yamaha 8.09.9

L7 80 Tony Strickland 400 Yamaha 7 Laps

18 70 William Taylor 398 Yamaha

19 52 Malcolm Dunlop 492 Seeley Suzuki

20 94 Max Powell 400 Yamaha

RECOKDED FASTEST LAP: No. Steve Mackin 5%.8 80.54 mph.

BVENT 6 8 Lap Race for Solos over 500cc and not over 1000cc
1 2 Bob Capps 750 Yamahs Te22+6° TB31 10
2 61 Bryan Dorr 984 Harris Kawasaki 7.28.9 77.21 9
3 55 Phil Lovett 984 Kawasaki 1299 7+1D 8
4 39 Andy Knowles 750 Seeley Norton 7.32.5 i
5 53 Terence Moring 750 Yamaha Te39+7 6
6 62 Dave Kitchener 750 Yamaha TadlaT 5
7 37 Mike Shoesmith 998 Bol Dor Magnum T7.43.8 4
8 19 John Parker 1000 Hyde Triumph 7.44.2 3
] 63 Nick Hudson 700 Yamaha 6B 2
10 a5 Tony Jarvis 984 Altec T«48.7 i
13 51 Colin Parker 960 Egli Honda T7453.9

1.2 85 Cliff Goodwin 1000 Suzuki 8.00.4

15 41 Doug Giles 750 Norton 8.06.0

14 43 Paul Rogers 855 Triumph 8.16.5

15 30 Peter Collins 812 itickman Honda 7 Laps

16 89 Derek Prebble 997 Suzuki

17 17 Brian Pollard 997 Dresda Honda

18 49 Larry Vebb 750 LDM Kawasaki

19 64 John Handall 738 Suzuki

20 15 Ben Blackmore 850 Seeley Norton

RECORDED FASTEST LaPs No. Bob Capps 53.0 81J5 mph.
EVENT 7 8 Lap Race for Production Solos over 175cc and not over 250cc
11, 94 Pete Hodson 247 HuxhamsSuzuki- 8.00.6 T2.12 10
G 2 | Steve Trasler 247 Suzuki Bel13%0 70551 9
it oy ool 247 CyclomoXQ, uii 8.16.8 69.77 8
g 2L Jon Holloway 250 Suzuki BadTel 7
5 102 Ken Wright 247 Kt Suzuki 8.30.5 6
6 100 Don Curtin 247 Yamaha 8:31.,3 5
7 59 Gordon Devonshire 250 Suzuki 8.34.8 4
B i 57 Malcolm Taylor 250 Suzuki . Bs35,8 3
9 78 Psul Hedditch 249 Yamaha B8e90¢L 2
10 113 Kelvin Lawrie 247 Suzuki 8.4%.8 1
3 7 I B U Chris Palmer 250 Suzuki 8.49.6

: e

12 76 Michael Jones 250 White Hgﬁguki 8.50.1

135 75 Gary Taylor 250 Suzuki 8.57.4

14 123 Stuart Austin 247 Yamaha 8.57.8

15 79 Gilbert Harriss 250 Yamahsa 9.02.5

6 125 Bill Tindell 231 Benelli 9.03.0

377 11 George Knights 247 Yamaha T Laps

18 133 David Taplin 250 Buzuki

19 77 Terence Garrard 247 Yamaha

20 96 Wayne Cook 250 Suzuki

21 T3 Jdohn Voodmore 249 Kawasaki

22 53 John Aldhous-Evans 247 Suzuki

23 98 Susan Cain 248 Kawasaki

24 16 Graeme Brunt 250 Yamaha

25 129 David Wraight 247 Yamsha

RECORDED FASTEST LAP: No. 94 Pete Hodson 57«0 76.01 mph.

EVENT 8 8 Lap ltace for Prod. Solos over 350cec and not over 1,3%00cc

200 1300

1 81 Simon Buckmaster 901 NIM Honda T7.41.8 7T5.06 10
2 85 Cliff Goodwin 1000 Suzuki T«49+4. 13.84 9
3 88 Tom Pemberton 500 Kawasaki T+d9.7 1579 10
4 76 Peter Case 400 Yamaha N R R 5 a8 5 3 & 9
5 5! soger Myers 400 Yamsha 8.06.3 8



EVENT 8 (Contd.)

RECORDED FASTEST LAP:

Stephen Jordan
John Middleton

Tony Strickland

Peter Conlay
David Chisman
noger Marchant
Rob Grey

Itoy Cross
Derek Prebble
David Passant
Dennis Vaughan
Geoff White

Stephen Elliott

James Horne
Paul Lund

7 19
8 32
9 80
20 S5
i 7
Ie 66
15 3
14 83
45 89
16 53
17 91
18 28
19 75
20 93
21 31
EVENT 9
i 19
2 12
3 1
4 10
% 43
6 6
7 20
8 16
9 7
10 22
11 31
12 32
43 5
4 30
15 23
16 9

HNo.

=

400
400
400
901
901
750
860
750
997
400
081
400
750
351
750

Kawasaki
Yamaha
Yamaha
Honda
Honda
Suzuki
Ducati
Suzuki
Suzuki
Yamaha
Laverda
Yamaha
Laverda
Yamaha
Triumph

Tom Pemberton

8-0903
Bel2.4
B8el5.8
8.19.1
8423.4
8.28.0
8.28.2
8.29.4
8.30.7
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8 Lap Race for Sidecars over 350cec and not over 1,300cc

Keith Cousins/Stephen Brockwell 746
Stuart Farquhar/Chris McGahan
Tony Calvey/Alex Greatwood

Alan Ellis/Terry McGahan

Mike Smith/Pat Higgs

Vie Hyland/Hugh Johnson

Richard Brigden/Martin Wood
Robin York/Peter York

Greg Lowley/Gary Thomas

Allan Martin/Paul Mitchell
Kiernan Kavanagh/John Sleight
Michael Denham/David Carnell
Alan Jordan/Graham Minter
Keith Green/Malcolm Marchant
Clive Dodd/Barry Dodd

Brian Vestall/Ken Threadgill

RECORDED FASTEST TLAP:

Ho.

Yam
700
998
980
738
736
984
750
998

1000
750
736
900
980
750
991

Imp
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lake

K.Cousins/S.Brockwell
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Te35.
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6 80.83mph.

EVENT 10 - 7 Lap for Sgle Cyl,2-sts., and Sgle & Tw., Cyl.4-sts.
over 175cc and not over 500cc
1 S Kobin Kiley 454 Hagon Specisal 6.42.8 75.29
2 4 Richard Ruth 484 Hagon Suzuki 64643 T4 .65
3 9 Geoff Gates 248 Heather Suzuki TelOed T0.47
4 38 Pete Knipe 250 Cotton 1 ndilaS
5 6l Chris Turner 450 Hagon Suzuki Toddal
6 53 Mark Wieczorek 498 Yamaha 12065
T i Reg Arnold 344 Aermacchi o (s, S
8 45 Simon Morris 450 Ducati Te30e3
9 35 Anthony Ainslie 248 Ducati 1é335e5
10 54 Geoff Cotgrove 250 Cotton Te33.8
T3 2 Stephen Pain 454 Suzuki Ted420
12 86 Nick Ilott 246 Suzuki Va6 ad
13 5 David Gilbert 248 KTM TedTal
14 Jloz Tim Stewart 499 Stewart Yamaha Tetl.9
15 22 Henry ‘iorkman 250 Cotton 6 Laps
16 8 Neil Blackburn 498 Triumph
17 42 Chris Itees 250 Bultaco
18 59 Dave Heaver 250 Witty Ducati
19 3 Miles McCallum 350 Spondon Ducati
20 39 Philip Hor 249 Ducati
2k 47 Ian Luxton 250 Ducati
22 62 Les Hall 250 Ducati
23 106 , Chris Basham 250 Hagon Suzuki
24 37 Ata Kasap 500 Vendetta Weslake
25 48 Graham Rose 350 Ducati
26 10 Peter Spencer-Hayes 250 Ducati
27 51 Ray King 250 Ducati
28 44 Keith Roper 350 Ducati
29 25 Chris Hawell 499 Velocette
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- B
BVENT 11 - 7 lLap Race for Solos over 175cc and not over 350ce

1=+ 46 Andrew Belsey 350 Yamaha 6275 78.27
R Nigel Corby 347 Yamaha 62749 78.19
3 i & Kenny Pinks 347 Yamaha 6.29.2 77695
4 24 Robert Pemberton 247 Yamaha 6.36.9
5 89 Kevin Clementson 247 Yamaha 6374
6 91 Martin Dellow 350 Yamaha Cad sl
7 O - Paul Stebbings 250 Yamaha 663845
8 57 Michael Preston 347 Yamaha 664449
9 " 85 Kevin Clarke 250 Yamaha BsDh e
10 88 John Burbidge 347 Yamaho T7.00.4
LSR=GA, David Wills 350 Yamaha 7.05.8
12 58 Merrick Linnett 247 Yamaha Ts07e2
13 95 Bill Naylor 247 Yamaha TeR852
14 9 David Lenton 350 Yamaha Talisb
15 83 Fred. Brown . 247 Yamaha Tadtall
16 49 David Bailey 350 Yamaha Telisb
17 1474 Peter Meadows : 250 Yamaha T .38.0
18 2 John Cousins 347 Yamaha Te21.8
19 4 Philip Grocott 350 Yamaha Tei25' 4
20 59 Keith Robb 350 Yamaha a2 [
21 29 Chris Gillies 350 Yamaha = A W)
22 21 Jon ILucas 350 Yamaha T.25,9
23 3 Michael Pfaff 250 Yamaha 6 Lars
24 8 Ken George 247 Yamaha
25 26 Paul Gray 247 Yamaha
26 30 David Jeal 247 Yamaha
2 42 Andy Goodall 349 Yamaha
28 93 Nick Girling 247 Yamaha
29 32 Kevin Sampson 247 Yamaha
RECORDED FASTEST LAP: No. 46 Andrew Belsey 5345 81,29mph.
EVENT 12 - 7 Iap Race for Solos over 350cec and not over 1000cc
Yo Bk Bryan Dorr 984 Harris Kawasaki 6.,28.4 78.09
2 55 Phil Lovett 984 Kawasaki 6.36.2 7655
25, %9 Aindy Knowles 750 Seeley Norton— 6.%59.1- 75,99
4 29 Jeremy Standen 351 Yamaha 6:42.8 -
5 19 John Parker 1000 Hyde Triumph 6.40+5
6 -..53 Terence Moring 750 Yamahe 6.48.5
T:+.62 David Kitchener 750 Yamaha 6.48.5
8 - 9 Michael Pellow 494 Yamaha 6:.54.0
9 51 Colin Parker 960 Egli Honda 6.55.0
10 50 Steve Martin - 492 Buzuki 6.56.0
i B R 5 Tony Jarvis 984 Altex 6.57.1
12 28 Jeff Potts 352 Yamahs T205,6
B g 56 - Steve Parker 351 Yamsha 7.06.0
14 95 Peter Abbott 400 Yamaha T0bsT
15 70 Wildiam Taylor 398 Yamaha T2 Tael
16 43 Paul Ilogers 855 Triumph Tee Ll
17 48 John Parry 500 Suzuki 1+%4,0 :
18 46 Mick Ferguson 500 Suzuki 6 Laps
19 17 Brian Pollard 997 Dresda Honda
20 40 Stephen Elston 750 Seeley Norton
21 52 Malcolm Dunlop 492 Seeley Suzuki
22 1D Ben. Blackmore 850 Seeley Norton
RECOKDED FASTEST LAP: No. 61 Bryan Dorr Pl BT 80.66nph
BVENT 13 -~ 7 Lap itace Sidecars over 350cec and not over 1300ce :
I i Keith Cousins/Steve Brockwecll 756 Yamsho — 6.27.7 18.23
2. .12 Stuart Farquhar/Chris McGahan 700 Yamaha - 6.39.5 75593~
3 10 Alan Ellis/Terry McGahan 980 Kawasaki 6.49.3 74.09
4 15 Mike Smith/Pat Higgs . 738 -Suguki 6.53.5
'5 28 Phil Michie/Tony Hilliarad 998 Kawasski 7.02.3
6, 22 Allan Martin/Paul Mitchell 1000 Kawasaki 7.03.0
R 1 Kiernan Kavanagh/John Sleight 750 Suzuki 7.08.3
8 6 Vic Hyland/Hugh Johnson 736 Suzuki Tel5.3
g 16 Robin York/Peter York 750 Yamaha  T.24.4
10 7 Greg Rowley/Gary Thomas 098 Kawasaki T.25.1 S
11 25 Lionel Fantom/imanda Fantom 750 Suzuki 6 Laps
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EVENT 13 (contd.)

12 30 Keith Green/Malcolm Marchant 980 Laverda 6 Laps
13 5 Alan Jordan/Graham Minter 900 B.M.W.

14 32 Michael Denham/David Carnell 736 Honda

15 " 25 Clive Dodd/Barry Dodd 750 Weslake

RECORDED FASTEST LAP: No. 19 K.Cousins/S.Brockwell 53,2 8l.44mph.
EVENT 14 - 7 Lap Race for Production Solos over 175cc and not over 250cc

1. 12i Steve Trasler 247 Suzuki T+0450 7 RS
2 94 Pete Hodson 247 Huxhams Suzuki 7.04.4 T1.46
% 150 Neil White 247 CB Suzuki T+04+5 T1.44
4 115 Tony Green 247 Cyclomoto Suzuki7.14.1
5 136 Paul Siddons 247 Suzuki T.14.5
6 100 Don Curtin 247 Yamaha e o
7 102 Ken Wright 247 KR Suzuki T 264l
8 76 Michael Jones 250 White Hart Suzuk%‘27-3
9 21 Jon. Holloway 250 Suzuki 72749
10 59 Gordon Devonshire 250 Suzuki Te2Bs 2
0 & 78 Paul Hedditch 249 Yamaha D2
e s Malcolm Taylor 250 Suzuki 7+33.6
s U T 4 i Chris Palmer 250 Suzuki Ta D fel
14 113 Kelvin Lawrie 247 Suzuki <3758
350l 5 Gary Taylor 250 Suzuki TedDe4
16 w55 Diarmuid Toman 250 Yamaha Tebdd3
17 79 Gilbert Harriss 250 Yamaha Te52.2
18 96 Wayne Cook 250 Suzuki TeH2e8
EQT 425 BilYl Tindell 231 Benelli Te52.9
20 T Terence Garrard 247 Yamaha T8 T
21 144 Pat Mooney 250 Suzuki T+58.9
22 53 John Aldhous-Evans 247 Suzuki 8.00.7
23 73 ° John Woodmore 249 Kawasaki 8:015
24 98 Susan Cain 248 Kawasaki 8.,02,6
25 1335 David Taplin 250 Suzuki 8,04,0
26 129 David Wraight 247 Yamaha 6 Laps
RECORDED FASTEST LAP: No. 150 Neil White 3 58.3 T4+32mph .
EVENT 15 - 7 TLap Race for Prod. Solos over 350cc and not over 1300cc
: § 81 Simon Buckmaster 901 NIM Honda 6.42.6 T5e353%
2 85 Cliff Goodwin 1000 Suzuki 6+49.9 73.99
3 86 Kevin Phillips 400 SSMC Yamaha 6455.6 72.97
4 90 Brian Tipple 500 Kawasaki 63557
9 76 Peter Case 400 Yamaha Ts O 2
6 88 Tom Pemberton 500 Kawasaki 7.02,.8
7 7 David Chisman 901 Honda T+03.0
8 19 Stephen Jordan 400 Kawasaki 10453
9 13 Peter Conlay 901 Honda 72151
0 66 Roger Marchant 750 Suzuki Tel2:8
119y Dennis Vaughan 981 Laverda Tel5.4
12 3 Rob Grey 860 Ducati T.16,0
13 32 John Middleton 400 Yamaha Telbed
14 28 Geoff white 400 Yamaha T 28
15 89 Derek Prebble - 997 Suzuki T29.7
16 75 Stephen Elliott 750 Laverda Te38.6
17 2 John Matchett 400 Yamaha Te29.9
18 93 James Horne 351 Yamaha TelTa2
19 2 Philip Chanter 398 Yamaha 6 Laps
20 31 Paul Lund 750 Triumph
RECORDED PASTEST LiP: No., 81 Simon Buckmaster 559 76.,51mph.

SPECILL CLUB LWARD

The "NOEL ?OPE BOWL" ,, SIMON BUCKMASTER .. 901 N.L.M. Honda
+ 0.63% m.p.h,

(Event 15)




